

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-2	242	Name:					
Туре:	Rep	ort	Status:	Filed				
File created:	3/28	/2017	In control:	City Council				
On agenda:	4/10	/2017	Final action:	4/10/2017				
Title:	Approval of a Lease Agreement between the City of New Braunfels Industrial Development Corporation (Lessor) and the City of New Braunfels (Lessee) for the property located at 302 S. Castel Avenue.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Final Lease Agreement (302 S. Castell)							
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result			
4/10/2017	2	City Council	pre	sented	Pass			
		Matthe	Presenter/Con w Eckmann, Real					

SUBJECT:

Approval of a Lease Agreement between the City of New Braunfels Industrial Development Corporation (Lessor) and the City of New Braunfels (Lessee) for the property located at 302 S. Castell Avenue.

BACKGROUND / RATIONALE:

The New Braunfels Industrial Development Corporation (NBIDC) acquired the former Chase Bank drive through building located at 302 S. Castell Avenue in January 2017. The NBIDC wishes to lease this property, for a term of five years, to the City for the purposes of insuring, maintaining and operating a paved automobile parking facility.

The Lease agreement attached was approved by the NBIDC at their regular meeting on March 30, 2017.

ADDRESSES A NEED/ISSUE IN A CITY PLAN OR COUNCIL PRIORITY:

FISCAL IMPACT:

There will be no monetary compensation for this lease.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:

N/A

File #: 17-242, Version: 2

<u>STAFF RECOMMENDATION:</u> Staff recommends approval of the lease agreement.